The said allottee was given a right to apply for and get allotted one equity share of face value of Re. 1 
each for each warrant, within a period of 18 (Eighteen) months from the date of allotment of Warrants 
i.e. on or before September 28, 2019, at a price of Rs. 186.48/- (Rupee One Hundred Eighty-Six and Paisa 
Forty Eight Only) (including premium of Rs. 185.48/-) each. 

Since the warrant holder did not exercise the conversion option within 18 months from the date of the 
allotment, i.e. on or before September 28, 2019, the upfront amount received by the Company stands